

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: CONS 22-225, Version: 1

DATE: April 26, 2022

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Director of Public Works

SUBJECT

Adopt a Resolution Approving Plans and Specifications and Calling for Bids for the FY22 Sidewalk Rehabilitation and Wheelchair Ramp Project, Project No. 05318

RECOMMENDATION

That Council adopts a resolution (Attachment II) approving the plans and specifications for the FY22 Sidewalk Rehabilitation and Wheelchair Ramps Project No. 05318 (Project) and calling for bids to be received on May 24, 2022.

SUMMARY

This Project is a continuation of the City's Annual Sidewalk Repair Program (Program) that began in 2001. The City is currently divided into ten districts for the purpose of the Program (Attachment V). Two districts, 2 and 3, will be the focus of this year's program to address continuous repair and improvement needs. Attachment III depicts the repair locations in the districts covered in this year's project.

The project budget is \$1,050,000 and is included in the FY22 Capital Improvement Program (CIP). The Project includes 176 locations for sidewalk repair and installation of approximately 57 wheelchair ramps. The proposed improvements will repair damaged sections of sidewalks and increase pedestrian mobility.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report Attachment II Resolution

Attachment III Sidewalk Location Map

Attachment IV Wheelchair Ramp Location Map

Attachment V Districts Map